of swap transactions. EnBW mainly has interest rate risks in the eurozone. The analysis includes
financial assets of €4,680.5 million (previous year restated: €1,471.0 million) and financial liabilities
of €2,027.0 million (previous year: €1,943.7 million), whose interest rate exposure might affect equity
or the net profit/loss for the year.

The effects of changes in interest rates on the net profit/loss for the year and on equity on the
reporting date are analyzed below. The quantitive situation is determined by the reporting date for
the period; the effects for one year on the current reporting period are presented. The analysis was
made assuming that all other parameters, such as exchange rates, remain unchanged. The analysis
includes only financial instruments whose interest rate exposure might affect equity or the net profit/
loss for the year. For analysis purposes, the average change in yield over the last ten years was used.

Integrated Annual Report 2021 of EnBW

Table of contents ↗

Financial statements of the EnBW Group  ‣  Other disclosures237

Interest rate risk

in € million 31/12/2021 31/12/2020

Increase in interest rate +25 basis points (previous year: +30 basis
points) Profit for the year 6.7 -0.9

of which cash at banks with a floating interest rate Profit for the year (10.9) (3.6)
of which floating-rate securities 1 Profit for the year (0.8) (0.8)
of which interest rate derivatives Profit for the year (-0.8) (-1.1)
of which primary financial debt with a floating interest rate Profit for the year (-4.2) (-4.2)

Decrease in interest rate -25 basis points (previous year: -30 basis
points) Profit for the year -6.5 1.1

of which cash at banks with a floating interest rate Profit for the year (-10.9) (-3.6)
of which floating-rate securities 1 Profit for the year (-0.8) (-0.8)
of which interest rate derivatives Profit for the year (0.8) (1.1)
of which primary financial debt with a floating interest rate Profit for the year (4.4) (4.4)

1	� The figures for the previous year have been restated.

In the context of our energy trading activities, EnBW enters into energy trading contracts for the
purpose of price risk management, optimization of power stations, load equalization and optimization
of margins. Trading for own account is only permitted within narrow, clearly defined boundaries.

The price risks mostly arise from the procurement and sale of electricity, the procurement of coal,
gas and oil as fuels, and the procurement of emission allowances. Furthermore, EnBW is exposed
to price risks from speculative items entered into in own-account trading. The price risks are hedged